G.N. 3069

ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. O Sai-chung had failed to comply with Regulation 4(7) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. O Sai-chung, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W057065), on or about 12 June 2023, at LG1/F, A/C Room (CL-117), Main Block in Princess Margaret Hospital, Kowloon, failed to ensure that safety precautions are taken to prevent danger arising from electrical wiring work under his supervision.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded and fined Mr. O Sai-chung \$500.

31 May 2024 CHAN Pak-cheung for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services